Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

Ç

10-14-2009

12/584347

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Same as above is security Agreement Change of Name joint Research Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Application or patent number(s): Mathematication A. Patent Application No.(s) Mathematication B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Same and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: R. Scott Weide 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4804		ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Street Address: Same as above City: Las Vegas State: NV Country: USA City: USA Country: USA City: USA City: USA Country: USA City: USA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: Same as above Street Address: Same as above Street Address: Same as above City: Las Vegas Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment City: Las Vegas Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Street Address: Imme and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Imternal Address: Internal Address: Sip Zis W. Lake Mead Bivd., Ste; 530 Sip 89128 Street Address: Same as above Sip City: Las Vegas Same as above State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address: Sweid @weidemiller.com Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide	Mickey Roemer	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Street Address: Same as above 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 1, 2009 [X] Assignment [] Merger [X] Scurity Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Government Interest Assignment [] Covernment Interest Assignment [X] Other [X] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application or patent number(s): [X] This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) [X] Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [Internal Address: [X] Payment Information Street Address: same as above [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] City: Las Vegas [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] City: Las Vegas [X] Payment Information State: NV [X] Signature: Phone Number: 702-382-4804 [X] Payment Information Fax Number: 702-382-4805 [X] Payment Information [X] Signature: [X] Authorized User Name [X] Southered		Internal Address: 204 Surtees Point
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 1, 2009 Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA. Country: USA. Zip: 89144 Country: USA. Zip: 89144 Country: USA. Zip: 89144 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No State: NV State: Same as above State: NV I City: Las Vegas Zip: 89128 None required (government interest not affecting title) State: NV Zip: 89128 Deposit Account Number State: State Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number State: Number Fax Number: 702-382-4804 Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number State: Number	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	
Execution Date(s) September 1, 2009	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Same as above
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Country: USA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Stree: No Additional numbers attached? Yes X Yes No Street Address: Street Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Xip: 89128 State: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information State: NV City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Signature: Avenorized User Name R. Scott Weide Avenorized User Name	•	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 89144 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Xo Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Street Address: Same as above Si Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address: Sweide@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide 9. Signature: Authorized Marke	🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: Las Vegas
Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 89144 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: R. Scott Weide 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: X 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Street Address: Same as above X Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Las Vegas None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information State: NV Zip: 89128 Deposit Account Number 502200 Phone Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number 502200 Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide 9. Signature: Attobus & 2009 Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide		State: NV
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other □ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No 4. Application or patent number(s): ☑ A. Patent Application No.(s) ☑ □ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No • Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No • • • Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • <	-	Country: USA Zip: 89144
□ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide 1 Internal Address: 1 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed Internation Street Address: Same as above ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Solver Solve	-	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Name: R. Scott Weide 1 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Muthorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Muthorized User Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Same as above None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com 9. Signature: Authorized User Name	A. Patent Application No.(S)	B. Patent No.(s)
Internal Address:	Additional numbers	attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Same as above Enclosed City: Las Vegas None required (government interest not affecting title) State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Mutober & 2009	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
7251 W. Lake Mead Bivd., ste. 350 Street Address: Same as above City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com 9. Signature:	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address: Same as above Image: Enclosed City: Las Vegas None required (government interest not affecting title) State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Outo but 8, 2009	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
City: Las Vegas 8. Payment Information State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Outober & 2009	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address:	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Phone Number: 9. Signature:	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed
Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Phone Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number 502200 Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide 9. Signature: Outober 8, 2009	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Deposit Account Number 502200 Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide 9. Signature: Outober 8, 2009	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Street Address: Same as above	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide 9. Signature: Outober 8, 2009	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Street Address: Same as above City: Las Vegas	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
9. Signature: Quober 8, 2009	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Street Address: Same as above City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Street Address: Same as above City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Street Address: Same as above Street Address: City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 502200
	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Street Address: Same as above City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address: sweide@weidemiller.com	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 502200 Authorized User Name R. Scott Weide

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mickey Roemer, a United States citizen, residing at 204 Surtees Point, Las Vegas, NV 89144, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AWARDING BONUSES VIA TELECOMMUNICATION LINKS which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Roemer Gaming, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 204 Surtees Point, Las Vegas, NV 89144, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

<u>547</u>, 2009. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this with,

STATE OF ME

COUNTY OF

reonally On , before me, appeared Mickey Roemer personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory didence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Sarbara de la Acunaise

rsw-22895.wpd

PATENT REEL: 023369 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 09/02/2009